WEST VIRGINIA

WEST VIRGINIA BAR FOUNDATION 2022 FELLOW: CHARLES BAILEY

Bailey & Wyant



n April 21, 2022, Managing Member Charles R. Bailey was inducted as a Fellow to the West Virginia Bar Foundation. Bar Foundation Fellows are attorneys whose professional, public and private careers have demonstrated outstanding dedication to the welfare of their communities and honorable service to the legal profession.

The Bar Foundation, the philanthropic organization for the legal profession and justice system in West Virginia, has several responsibilities and programs in which it is involved.

Its primary mission is to make grants to organizations that provide legal services to low income citizens and that improve the administration of justice, including the Public Service Scholarship to a worthy student at the West Virginia University College of Law. Almost \$575,000 has been distributed and committed since the first grant in 2004, with more than \$550,000 occurring in just the past 13 years.

CHARLES BAILEY

304.345.4222 cbailey@baileywyant.com

> West Virginia Bar Foundation

Charles R. Bailey